
Breakfast Lunch Dinner

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

4/7/2020 1 Ashok Das Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 2 Deb Rishi Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 3 Ramsuru Dom Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 4 Kamal Rishi Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 5 Budu Rishi Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 6 Chhatu Kumar Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 7 Suman Rishi Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 8 Ram Khilon Rishi Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 9 Ramdeb Rishi Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 10 Nabin Rishi Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 11 Narjit Rishi Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 12 Ramchandra Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 13 Pradip Rishi Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 14 Binod Rishi Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 15 Mukunda Rishi Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 16 Bhagabana Rishi Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 17 Deepak Rishi Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 18 Bidyanand Rishi Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 19 Mohammad Abdul Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 20 Nasilal Rishi Male Adult At/po-Purnibasa,State-Bihar Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 21 Udayanath Kuldeep Male Adult At-Parjapaliba,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 22 Somnath Hantal Male Adult At-Parjapaliba,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 23 Dhananjaya Jani Male Adult At-Parjapaliba,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 24 Chaitanya Jani Male Adult At-Parjapaliba,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 25 Raju Khura Male Adult At-Parjapaliba,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 26 Bhadra Muduli Male Adult At-Parjapaliba,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 27 Madan Krishna Male Adult At-Parjapaliba,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 28 Budu Jhodoi Male Adult At-Parjapaliba,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 29 Jinu Sukhia Male Adult At-Parjapaliba,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 30 Budri Kuldeep Male Adult At-Parjapaliba,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 31 Bimala Jani Female Adult At-Parjapaliba,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 32 Jambupati Bhoi Female Adult At-Parjapaliba,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 33 Brunda Kisan Female Adult at-Budliguda,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 34 Mukta Sukhoi Female Adult At-Parjapaliba,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 35 Ajit Kendu Male Adult At-Patei,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 36 Malesh Kabasi Male Adult At-Sarlabadeinath,Dist-Bastar,State-Chhatisgarh Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

GP Name

Food provided

Remarks

FORMAT-I  KESINGA BLOCK

REGISTER FOR MIGRANT LABOURERS SETTLED IN RELIEF CAMPS DURING LOCK DOWN PERIOD

Date Sl No. Name of the migrant Sex (M/F)
Adult/ 

Child
Detailed Permanent Address

Name of the work place from where 

he came

Date-07/04/2020

Name & Location of the Camp: Sirol,Pastikudi, Balsi, Tundla, Utkela, Paralasinga GP                           Block: Kesinga                                 District: Kalahandi



4/7/2020 37 Hibmo Kavari Male Adult At-Sarlabadeinath,Dist-Bastar,State-Chhatisgarh Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 38 Deso Kavasi Male Adult At-Sarlabadeinath,Dist-Bastar,State-Chhatisgarh Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 39 Aetu Kavasi Male Adult At-Sarlabadeinath,Dist-Bastar,State-Chhatisgarh Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 40 Budi Kavasi Male Adult At-Sarlabadeinath,Dist-Bastar,State-Chhatisgarh Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 41 Laxmi Madkai Female Adult At-Sarlabadeinath,Dist-Bastar,State-Chhatisgarh Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 42 Sopi Madkani Male Adult At-Sarlabadeinath,Dist-Bastar,State-Chhatisgarh Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 43 Lathuram Madkani Male Adult At-Sarlabadeinath,Dist-Bastar,State-Chhatisgarh Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 44 Chaetu Kamani Male Adult At-Sarlabadeinath,Dist-Bastar,State-Chhatisgarh Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 45 Kumar Kavadi Male Adult At-Sarlabadeinath,Dist-Bastar,State-Chhatisgarh Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 46 Santu Kavadi Female Adult At-Sarlabadeinath,Dist-Bastar,State-Chhatisgarh Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 47 Manjula Kavadi Female Adult At-Sarlabadeinath,Dist-Bastar,State-Chhatisgarh Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 48 Jogi Kavasi Female Adult At-Sarlabadeinath,Dist-Bastar,State-Chhatisgarh Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 49 Sonu Kabasi Female Adult At-Sarlabadeinath,Dist-Bastar,State-Chhatisgarh Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 50 Kamli Kavasi Female Adult At-Sarlabadeinath,Dist-Bastar,State-Chhatisgarh Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 51 Budhari Kavari Female Adult At-Sarlabadeinath,Dist-Bastar,State-Chhatisgarh Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 52 Sonu Bina Male Adult At-Sarlabadeinath,Dist-Bastar,State-Chhatisgarh Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 53 Satyabhama Khilo Male Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 54 Manjulata Khilo Female Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 55 Dhanamati Khilo Female Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 56 Dalimba Khilo Female Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 57 Kamla Khilo Female Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 58 Radhamani Khilo Female Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 59 Jaso Miduli Male Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 60 Sasi Khilo Male Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 61 Kamla Muduli Male Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 62 Lokanath Khilo Male Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 63 Purna Khilo Male Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 64 Dhania Khilo Male Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 65 Dambaru Khora Male Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 66 Brundaban Bishi Male Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 67 Jagannath Muduli Male Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 68 Damo Khilo Male Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 69 Dambaru Khilo Male Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 70 Hari Khilo Male Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 71 Sonu Muduli Male Adult At-Jhadi,Dist-Koraput Sirol (Railway Work) No Yes Yes Migrant Sirol

4/7/2020 72 sadda Mollab Male Adult west Bengal west Bengal No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 73 Golap seth Male Adult west Bengal west Bengal No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 74 Rab Bekal Mandol Male Adult west Bengal west Bengal No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 75 Lakhu Luhar Male Adult Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 76 Kamdla Bai Female Adult Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 77 Debendra Luhar Male Adult Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 78 Gabar Luhar Male Adult Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 79 Bhuri Luhar Male Adult Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 80 Kajal Bai Female child Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 81 Kanji Female Adult Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 82 Badri Luhar Male Adult Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala



4/7/2020 83 Ladu Bai Female Adult Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 84 Jitu Luhar Male Adult Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 85 Jiten Luhar Male Adult Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 86 Mannu Bai Female child Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 87 Lallu Luhar Male Adult Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 88 Bachalal Luhar Male Adult Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 89 Champa Bai Female Adult Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 90 Nani Bai Female Adult Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 91 Ajaya Luhar Male Adult Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 92 Huta Bai Male Adult Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 93 Rja Luhar Male Adult Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 94 Krisan Luhar Male child Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 95 Jagu Luhar Male child Deori Deori No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 96 Ratan Singh Male Adult Maltham (MP) Maltham (MP) No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 97 Lila Bai Female Adult Maltham (MP) Maltham (MP) No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 98 Seru Singh Male Adult Maltham (MP) Maltham (MP) No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 99 Jiten Singh Male child Maltham (MP) Maltham (MP) No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 100 Hukam Singh Male Adult Maltham (MP) Maltham (MP) No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 101 Buddu Bai Female Adult Maltham (MP) Maltham (MP) No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 102 Jyoti Singh Female child Maltham (MP) Maltham (MP) No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 103 Paban Singh Male child Maltham (MP) Maltham (MP) No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 104 Rajaram Luhar Male Adult Maltham (MP) Maltham (MP) No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 105 Mira Bai Female Adult Maltham (MP) Maltham (MP) No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 106 Malkhu Luhar Male Adult Maltham (MP) Maltham (MP) No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 107 Kalia Luhar Male Adult Maltham (MP) Maltham (MP) No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 108 Kamal Luhar Male Adult Maltham (MP) Maltham (MP) No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 109 Punam Bai Female child Maltham (MP) Maltham (MP) No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 110 Rani Luhar Female Adult Maltham (MP) Maltham (MP) No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 111 Prabir Ray Male Adult West bengal West bengal No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 112 Paban Ray Male Adult west Bengal west Bengal No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 113 Babita Ray Female Adult west Bengal west Bengal No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020 114 Jiban Ray Male child west Bengal west Bengal No Yes Yes Migrant Tundala

4/7/2020
115

Tirat Giri male Adult

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
116

Rookhmni Giri female Adult

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
117

Manki Giri female child

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
118

Soni Giri female child

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
119

Sukha Giri male Adult

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
120

Omebala Giri female Adult

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
121

Chhatu Giri male child

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
122

Biswa Giri male Adult

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi



4/7/2020
123

Dev Gir male Adult

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
124

Pujha Giri female child

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
125

Tujha Giri female Adult

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
126

Sahadur Giri female Adult

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
127

Jhimili Bai female Adult

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
128

Manu Giri male Adult

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
129

Deba Giri female Adult

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
130

Lata Giri female Adult

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
131

Haran Giri female Adult

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
132

Kanash Giri male child

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
133

Sanjaya Giri male child

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
134

Mukesh Giri male child

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
135

Brat Giri male Adult

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
136

Sobha Gir female Adult

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
137

Umesh Giri male Adult

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
138

Kamta Giri female child

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
139

Dinesh Giri male child

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
140

Nilesh Giri female child

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
141

Saraswati female child

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
142

Bhatua Giri female child

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
143

Krishna Giri female child

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
144

kian Bai Giri female child

At-Devtikra,Th-Udaypur,dist-Surguja 

,Chhatisgarh Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020
145

Gobardhan Meher male Adult At-Bijepur,Po-Bijepur,        Dist-Bargarh (Odisha) Others
Yes Yes Yes

Migrant Balsi

4/7/2020 146 Santosh  k   bhatt Male Adult Utar Pradesh Utar Pradesh NO YES Yes Migrant Pastikudi

4/7/2020 147 Prem   k      bhatt Male Adult Utar Pradesh Utar Pradesh NO YES Yes Migrant Pastikudi



4/7/2020 148 Karan   k    bhatt Male Adult Utar Pradesh Utar Pradesh NO YES Yes Migrant Pastikudi

4/7/2020 149 Raju   k    bhatt Male Adult Utar Pradesh Utar Pradesh NO YES Yes Migrant Pastikudi

4/7/2020 150 Binu   k   bhatt Male Adult Utar Pradesh Utar Pradesh NO YES Yes Migrant Pastikudi

4/7/2020 151 Kamala   k    bhatt Female Adult Utar Pradesh Utar Pradesh NO YES Yes Migrant Pastikudi

4/7/2020 152 Sima   k  bhatt Female Adult Utar Pradesh Utar Pradesh NO YES Yes Migrant Pastikudi

4/7/2020 153 Bulbul  k  bhatt Male child Utar Pradesh Utar Pradesh NO YES Yes Migrant Pastikudi

4/7/2020 154 Prince  k  bhatt Male child Utar Pradesh Utar Pradesh NO YES Yes Migrant Pastikudi

4/7/2020 155 Krupa  Mahendra Male Adult Andra Pradesh Andra Pradesh NO YES Yes Migrant Pastikudi

4/7/2020 156 Srinibash Male Adult Andra Pradesh Andra Pradesh NO YES Yes Migrant Pastikudi

4/7/2020 157 Kabyashri Female Adult Andra Pradesh Andra Pradesh NO YES Yes Migrant Pastikudi

4/7/2020 158 Raja  bhenket  Sai Male Adult Andra Pradesh Andra Pradesh NO YES Yes Migrant Pastikudi

4/7/2020 159 Arun Male Adult Andra Pradesh Andra Pradesh NO YES Yes Migrant Pastikudi

4/7/2020 160 Kishor   Mali Male Adult Talcher Talcher NO YES Yes Migrant Pastikudi

4/7/2020 161 Prakash  Mali Male Adult Talcher Talcher NO YES Yes Migrant Pastikudi

4/7/2020 162 ANJU RAJ KOUR M ADULT JHANSI RAJESTAN JHANSI RAJESTAN NO Yes Yes Migrant Utkela

4/7/2020 163 AKASH RAIKUR M ADULT JHANSI RAJESTAN JHANSI RAJESTAN NO Yes Yes Migrant Utkela

4/7/2020 164 LAXMI NARAYAN F ADULT JHANSI RAJESTAN JHANSI RAJESTAN NO Yes Yes Migrant Utkela

4/7/2020 165 MAMATA KUMARI F CHILD JHANSI RAJESTAN JHANSI RAJESTAN NO Yes Yes Migrant Utkela

4/7/2020 166 MANGALA KUMARI F ADULT JHANSI RAJESTAN JHANSI RAJESTAN NO Yes Yes Migrant Utkela

4/7/2020 167 HEMSAGAR DEEP F ADULT BARGARH BARGARH NO Yes Yes Migrant Utkela

4/7/2020 168 JAMBOBATI DEEP F ADULT BARGARH BARGARH NO Yes Yes Migrant Utkela

4/7/2020 169 SRITAM URLA M ADULT BARGARH BARGARH NO Yes Yes Migrant Utkela

4/7/2020 170 NETARAM RAJPUT M ADULT RAJCOTE RAJCOTE NO Yes Yes Migrant Utkela

4/7/2020 171 KELLOM SONY F ADULT RAJCOTE RAJCOTE NO Yes Yes Migrant Utkela

4/7/2020 172 OMPRAKASH RAJPUT M ADULT RAJCOTE RAJCOTE NO Yes Yes Migrant Utkela

4/7/2020 173 GUSH RAJPUT M CHILD RAJCOTE RAJCOTE NO Yes Yes Migrant Utkela

4/7/2020 174 SIMANCHAL MOHANTY M ADULT SATIGHAT BOLANGIR No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 175 MANJU MOHANTY F ADULT SATIGHAT BOLANGIR No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 176 AYUSH MOHANTY M CHILD SATIGHAT BOLANGIR No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 177 ANANTA MOHANTY M ADULT SATIGHAT BOLANGIR No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 178 SUBHASH CH. PATRA M ADULT JUNGARH JUNAGARH No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 179 HIMANSHU PUTEL M ADULT JUNGARH JUNAGARH No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 180 BIRANCHI MEHER M ADULT TH RAMPUR TH RAMPUR No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 181 BIJAYA MAJHI M ADULT JAYPATNA JAYPATNA No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 182 SANTAN PATRA M ADULT BURIGARH LANJIGARH No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 183 ISWAR BAG M ADULT KARLAPATA TH RAMPUR No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 184 BAIDA NIAL M ADULT MURIBAHAL MURIBAHAL No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 185 BISHNUPRIYA NIAL F ADULT MURIBAHAL MURIBAHAL No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 186 RAHUL NIAL M CHILD MURIBAHAL MURIBAHAL No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 187 AIYANA NIAL F CHILD MURIBAHAL MURIBAHAL No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 188 SUITYI NIAL F CHILD MURIBAHAL MURIBAHAL No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 189 BISWANATH JAGAT M ADULT BANGOMUNDA BANGOMUNGA No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 190 PADMA JAGAT F ADULT BANGOMUNDA BANGOMUNGA No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga



4/7/2020 191 NAMAINI JAGAT F CHILD BANGOMUNDA BANGOMUNGA No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 192 RAJU NIAL M ADULT MURIBAHAL MURIBAHAL No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 193 BENU JAGAT M ADULT BANGOMUNDA BANGOMUNGA No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 194 ISWAR GOUD M ADULT BENGBHATA LANJIGARH No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 195 INDRA GOUD M ADULT BENGBHATA LANJIGARH No Yes Yes Migrant Paralasinga

4/7/2020 196 Chandan kumar male Adult chhatisgarh chhatisgarh No Yes Yes Migrant Kikia

4/7/2020 197 Anil kumar male Adult chhatiagarh chhatiagarh No Yes Yes Migrant Kikia

4/7/2020 198 Jara singh male Adult chhatisgarh chhatisgarh No Yes Yes Migrant Kikia

4/7/2020 199 chhalal male Adult chhatisgarh chhatisgarh No Yes Yes Migrant Kikia

4/7/2020 200 Rai singh male Adult chhatisgarh chhatisgarh No Yes Yes Migrant Kikia

4/7/2020 201 Sam singh male Adult chhatisgarh chhatisgarh No Yes Yes Migrant Kikia

4/7/2020 202 Ram bhajan male Adult chhatisgarh chhatisgarh No Yes Yes Migrant Kikia

4/7/2020 203 Kishru chohan male Adult chhatisgarh chhatisgarh No Yes Yes Migrant Kikia

4/7/2020 204 Anil soi male Adult chhatisgarh chhatisgarh No Yes Yes Migrant Kikia

4/7/2020 205 Pabitra ram yadav male Adult chhatisgarh chhatisgarh No Yes Yes Migrant Kikia

4/7/2020 206 Om prakash yadav male Adult chhatisgarh chhatisgarh No Yes Yes Migrant Kikia

4/7/2020 207 Radheshyam behri male Adult chhatisgarh chhatisgarh No Yes Yes Migrant Kikia

4/7/2020 208 Nahul kurechi male Adult chhatisgarh chhatisgarh No Yes Yes Migrant Kikia

4/7/2020 209 Ramesh buti male Adult chhatisgarh chhatisgarh No Yes Yes Migrant Kikia

4/7/2020 210 Binu kurchi male Adult chhatisgarh chhatisgarh No Yes Yes Migrant Kikia

4/7/2020 211 Bikash Daru male Adult chhatisgarh chhatisgarh No Yes Yes Migrant Kikia

Tahasildar Block Development Officer

Kesinga Kesinga



Date-07/04/2020 Lunch FORMAT-II

Block:  Kesinga District:- Kalahandi

Sl No Name of the Block No of Camps opened

Adult Child Total GP Adult Child Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 Sirol 71 0 71

1 Kesinga 7 179 32 211 Pastikudi 14 2 16

Balsi 17 14 31

Tundala 34 9 43

Utkela 10 2 12

Paralasinga 17 5 22

Kikia 16 0 16

Total 179 32 211

Dinner FORMAT-II

Block:  Kesinga District:- Kalahandi

Sl No Name of the Block No of Camps opened

Adult Child Total GP Adult Child Total

1 2 3 4 5 6 Sirol 71 0 71

1 Kesinga 7 179 32 211 Pastikudi 14 2 16

Balsi 17 14 31

Tundala 34 9 43

Utkela 10 2 12

Paralasinga 17 5 22

Kikia 16 0 16

Total 179 32 211

Tahasildar

GP wise Details

GP wise Details

Block Development Officer

Report on migrant labourers provided with food during lock down period in the wake of COVID-19

No of Migramts covered

Report on migrant labourers provided with food during lock down period in the wake of COVID-19

No of Migramts covered



Kesinga Kesinga


